To make a list : Janis Markevics European
International rank and rating list (man) 29.03.08. | 23.06.08. | 23.08.08. | 17.01.09. | 21.03.09. |13-14.06.09.(15.-16.08.09.
Nr. Surname Name State Rank Rating Rank|Rating [ Ra+ Rating’Ria-l- Rating| Ra+ Rating\ Ra+ Rating\ Ra+ Rating\ Ra+ |Rating| Ra+ | Rating| Ra+
sum sum start| S-P-burg | Valmiera Kiev Kjoln S- P-burg Valmiera Kiev

1 Blums Imants LAT 158 299,00 150 59,29/ 2,4 54,24 0,7| 25,41 57,82 0,6| 63,36 3,8| 64,3 0,5
2 Saulitis Janis LAT 148 291,72 130 42,35 0,6 51,09/ 50| 56,5 6,1| 27,83] 29| 47,2 -2,3| 504 34| 442 1,9
3 Kiriks Juris LAT 139 240,15 150]| 53,24 0 37,99 -5,0| 48,59 10,89 56,64 -0,1] 19,5 -2,6] 242 -2,8
4 Karu Olav EST 138 210,26 130| 54,45/ 2,2| 34,06/ 0,1 55,37 6,7| 242 -1,2 -2,4| 42,2 2,3
5 Cirvelis Juris LAT 134 202,34 130]| 58,08 4,4| 32,75 -3,2 44,64 -4,5| 66,9 71
6 Gordon David GER 134 173,37 130]| 56,87 3,6| 20,96 -3,4 22,99 2,0 41,8/ 3,21 30,8 -11
7 Vassman Andrey RUS 139 172,04 140| 48,4 0,2| 44,54 0,1 53,1 04 26 -2

8 Saareoja Margus EST 142 156,12 130 59| 5,6] 46,08 4,9] 51,0 1,5
9 Lisovenko Ivan UKR 117 152,22 110| 21,78 -0,4| 22,27| 49| 42,94 0,8 13,31 -0,7| 51,92 3,9 04 00 -15
10 Ivin Valentin RUS 117 143,24 130| 50,82| 1,2 14,41 -49| 33,9 -5/1 33,04 -3,0 -2,6] 11,1 1,8
11 Laugalis Arturs LAT 168 139,07 158 67,7 57| 71,4 4,2
12 Zheleznov Nikolay RUS 123 136,39 130| 44,77/ 0,6 36,16 -6,0 55,46, 5,1 -4,8 -1,8
13 Grosens Juris LAT 157 135,23 150 65,5 4,3 69,7 2,2
14| Evers Gunars LAT 137 133,01 130 60,26 7,6 14,3 -3,9| 58,5 3,7
15 Celmins Eriks LAT 151 132,22 150 51,98 -0,6| 26,62/ 1,8 53,6 0,0
16 Krasts Andris LAT 166 129,02 163 72| 2,7| 57,0 0,0
17 Rakovskis Aleksandrs LAT 152 128,03 143 64,8 7| 63,2 2,0
18 Aunins Egils LAT 139 119,56 130 57,64 71| 61,92, 22

19 Aleksandrovs Aigars LAT 153 118,90 150 49,78 -2,6 69,12 5,7

20 Mijasnikov German RUS 120 118,02 130]| 31,46  -1| 10,48 -8,6( 40,68 -0,3 354 -04

21 Cirvelis Janis LAT 138 116,93 130| 60,5 54 56,4 3,0
22 Varsa Sergejs LAT 134 116,57 130 35,37, 0,0] 53,11 3,1 28,1 1,2
23 Dimza Karlis LAT 136 111,82 130 31,441 0,5 49,0/ 58| 31,4 0,2
24  Grosens Ainars LAT 150 109,59 150 61,57 1,4 48,0 -1,6
25 Balabanov Viktor RUS 121 107,24 130|( 41,14 0 27,12 -7,6 34,22 -0,6 48 -0,8
26 Ivin Dan RUS 114 104,25 130| 20,57  -4| 19,65 -2,8| 46,33| 0,1 17,7 -2,8 -4,3 -2,2
27 Michelis Aleksander EST 136 100,06 130| 52,03| 1,8 48,0 4,4
28 Jukstaks limars LAT 150 99,75 150 58,95/ 1,8 40,8 -2,2
29 Grozniy Aleksandr GER 113 98,85 110] 30,25 1] 17,03 0,7| 38,42, 04| 9,68 -11 -0,3] 3,5 21
30 Mererand Urmas EST 129 97,47 130 20,57 -0,6] 48,38 1,0 -2,9] 28,5 1,4
31 Shudnev Vlad RUS 122 94,30 130 43,56 -0,4 50,74 -0,2 -2,8 -5,1
32 Kask Tonu EST 127 93,23 120 18,15] 0,1| 54,28 24| 20,8/ 2,5| 15,8 1,8
33 Helm-Rosin Kaupo EST 137 92,62 130 52,4 45| -1,3] 40,2 3,5
34 Orlov Sergey RUS 117 92,54 130| 22,99 -24 28,25 -8,8 41,3 1,5 -3,5 0,0
35 Lesnik Aleksandr RUS 120 88,25 130]| 32,67 -2 13,1 -71 4248 14 -2,5

36 Trees Guido EST 121 85,21 120| 24,2 -0,8 44,07 -0,7| 16,94/ 2,3

37 Platov Sergey RUS 130 83,44 130| 33,88 -2,2 49,56/ 2,0

38 Zalans Uldis LAT 135 82,04 140 21,78 -1,0 59,04/ 1,3 1,2 -57
39 Osipov Vasiliy RUS 127 81,47 130] 49,61 14 31,86 -4,2
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Pelcers Vilnis
Rassohins Anatolijs
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Cirvelis Toms
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Jaskov Janek
Petrovs Lauris
Rudzitis Aivars
Leshenko Konstantin
Ojaste Oliver
Nikolaev Oleg
Jezdakov Oleg
Sergejev Viktor
Suserts Aleksejs
Cunka Valdis

Lepp Andres
Auznieks Gundars
Armuska Antons
Antsaar Taimo
Zilttis Arturs
Cvetkov Igor

Aleksejenko Stanislavs

Firsts Juris

Leiman Vladimir
Eglitis Uldis

Muil Viktor
Griscenko Harijs
Rozmans Intars
Kauselis Maris
Veilands Martins
Pets Valeriy
Bravkovs Karlis
Chalenko Vladimir
Kupcans Normunds
Smildzins Aivars
Kovalenko Romuald
Lisovenko Andrey
Juksaar Hardi

LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
RUS
EST
UKR
BLR
RUS
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
RUS
LAT
LAT
GER
LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
UKR
LAT
RUS
LAT
LAT
UKR
UKR
EST

132
145
127
121
133
141
126
129
105
130
121
105
126
103
100
119
142
136
132
136
124
100
132
104
142
136
103
150
106
125
100
139
128
100
136
109
128
126
100
104
108

42,94
41,92
41,82
41,50
40,61
40,32
39,30
39,21
38,94
38,88
38,33
37,51
37,43
37,29
37,04
36,58
36,25
36,00
34,98
33,12
32,78
32,77
31,68
30,68
30,24
30,13
29,50
29,04
26,62
26,20
25,99
25,46
24,89
24,86
24,70
23,60
23,58
22,82
22,60
22,38
22,08

130
150
130
115
130
144
120
130
100
126
120
100
120
100
100
120
148
137
130
135
120
100
130
100
142
140
100
150
110
130
100
142
130
100
136
110
130
124
100
100
100

37,51 4,8

13,31

26,62, 0,6

14,52] 0,6

41,92 -5,2
28,82 -1,0

40,61, 2,5
39,3 5,9

27,51 0,3

18,34 1,7

30,13 4,0

26,2 -1,9

24,89 -1,9

23,58 -1,9

7,86 -1,8

37,29 25

23,73

32,77 -0,3
29,04

2599 -0,3

24,86

22,6

12,1 1,7

38,94 4,7
36,58 -0,7
30,68 4.1
295 27
23,6 -09

429 20
13 1,7
415 58
40,3 -3,3
11,7 -0,8
38,88 4,1
20,0 28
374 56
0,3
0,1
10,4 -3,3| 258 -3,1
36 -07
350 19
33,1 09
328 3,6
31,68 1,5
3024 0O
-4,5 0,0
2,8
255 2,8
247 04
02| 22,8 17
- 36 1,9
10,0 = 59




124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145|
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Sirotkin Sergey
Lepist Mihkel
Semashko Alexandr
Kojalovics Stanislavs
Isakovs Maris

Gailis Andris
Geraskin Jevgeniy
Gilevitsh Sergey
Richihin Sergey
Subacs Aleksandrs
Aas Armo
Jermakov Vitaliy
Katkevi€s Jevgenijs
Sidorov Viktor
Bokatanov Petr
Metra Viesturs
Ausejs Edvins
Lustiks Antons
Hiznyaks Vjaceslavs
Shiffer Denis

Golts Ainars
Jansons Raivis
Kupper Jaak

Kreics Marsel

Sillins Edgars
Kucins Gunars
Ruberg Raivo

Zeps Ivo

Shiffer Viktor

Shiffer Robert
Rugevics Ingus
Tabaks lvars
Merkulov Slava
Folkmanis Viktors
Bazanov Dmitriy
Bergmanis-Behmanis
Bogdanovic Pavel
Burkovskiy Oleg
Burkovskiy Valeriy
Cirvelis Maris

RUS
EST
BLR
LAT
LAT
LAT
UKR
UKR
RUS
LAT
EST
RUS
LAT
RUS
RUS
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
GER
LAT
LAT
EST
GER
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
GER
GER
LAT
LAT
GER
LAT
RUS
LAT
BEL
UKR
UKR
LAT

110
121
100
127
137
126
100
100
100
137
111
101
128
116
100
124
123
123
117
101
152
106
105
100
107
132
100
123
100
100
133
130
100
137
100
125
99

101
99

123

21,24
21,09
20,34
18,45
18,20
18,14
18,08
16,95
16,94
16,90
16,85
16,52
15,60
15,34
14,16
13,81
12,45
11,79
9,17
8,47
7,80
7,41
7,26
6,55
6,50
6,33
6,05
5,20
4,84
3,63
2,60
2,57
2,42
1,30
1,21
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

110
120
100
127
139
125
100
100
100
139
100
100
127
120
100
123
122
130
120
100
157
100
100
100
100
133
100
124
100
100
136
132
100
141
100
129
100
100
100
125

16,94

0

11,79 -7,0
9,17 -5,8

6,55

20,34

18,08
16,95

8,47
7,26
6,05
4,84

3,63

2,42

1,21

1,0

54

0,5

-0,1

21,24

16,52

15,34
14,16

-0,2

0,7

-3,5
-0,1

18,2

16,9

15,6

7,8

6,5

5,2

2,6

1,3

-1,7
4,3

0,5

21,1
18,5

18,1

16,9

13,8
12,5

7,4

6,3

2,6

2,3
0,0

1,2

6,7

0,7
0,7

0,3

6,1

-3,9
-1,3

1,1
-1,5
-1,6




164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190|
191
192
193
194
195

Damcenko Kirill
Elva Hillar
Galicin Aleksandr
Israeljan Karen
Ivin Vladimir
Jakovlev Artur
Kalns Marting
Kink Gennadi
Kink Toomas
Korsak Andrey
Kesteris Arvids
Laks Timmo
Laks Tonis
Liepin$ Guntars
Ligers Janis
Majors Gunars
Malcenieks Janis
Mednis Agris
Morozov Nikolajs
Pipko Anatolijs
Poritis Martins
Raidlepp Kalev
Redbergs Arnis
Rengarts Vilis
Strazdin Aivar
Strazdin Karlis
Suits Kalle
Taim lvar
Tapin$ Janis
Vasiljevs Jurijs
Veimanis Pauls
Zent Georgs

UKR
EST
UKR
UKR
RUS
UKR
LAT
EST
EST
BEL
LAT
EST
EST
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
EST
UKR
LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
EST
EST
EST
EST
LAT
GER
LAT
GER

102
104
98

101
97

96

111
100
100
101
122
120
110
117
108
133
129
142
107
99

107
150
116
141
104
101
100
120
140
103
101
102

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

100
100
100
100
100
100
110
100
100
100
125
120
110
114
104
133
129
147
100
100
107
150
113
141
100
100
100
120
143
100
100
100

-2,9
-3,8
- 06

3,0
1,8

5,4

-0,6

-2,9

0,0

1,8
3,7
-1,5
1,4

0,8

3,8
1,2

1,0
2,1




